
Mike Graefe - Athletic Director  graefe.mike@westada.org

NAME SPORT EMAIL

FOOTBALL

Mike Virden Program Head Coach mike.mvauto@gmail.com

Roman Keefe Asst. Coach

Josh Kern Frosh Head Coach kern.josh@westada.org

Chris Boncz Asst. Coach chrisboncz@yahoo.com

Travis Stuart Asst. Coach stuart.travis@westada.org

TJ Clarke

Tom Dowers Asst. Coach dowers.tom@westada.org

Cal McQueary JV Head Coach mcqueary.cal@westada.org

Mitch Bourner Asst. Coach mbourner0509@gmail.com

Hunter Graefe Asst. Coach hunter.graefe.11@gmail.com

Garrett Munson Asst. Coach

Josh Bigler Asst. Coach

Lynn Fehrer Asst. Coach mxroostin@gmail.com

Brandon Harris Asst. Coach harris.brandon@westada.org

VOLLEYBALL

Tera Hudson Program Head Coach hudson.tera@westada.org

Laura Tarkon JV Head Coach lemkaj13@gmail.com

Renae Butler Frosh Head Coach renaebutler@hotmail.com

Jenna Cullum Asst. Coach

GIRL'S SOCCER

Joshua Aldinger Program Head Coach aldinger.josh@westada.org

Jessica Higer Varsity Asst.

Rachel Jones JV Head Coach

James Lang JV Asst.

BOY'S SOCCER

Joshua Dalmas Program Head Coach joshua.dalmas@gmail.com

Eric Albizo Asst. Coach

Tim LaValley Asst. Coach

Treven Whitehead Asst. Coach

CROSS COUNTRY

Rusty McCrea Program Head Coach mccrea.russell@westada.org

Heidi Muri Varsity Asst. muri.heidi@westada.org

Barak Watson Asst. Coach
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GIRLS RUGBY

Dave Heaton Program Head Coach meridianwarriorrugbyclub@gmail.com

Open Varsity Asst.

BOY'S BASKETBALL

Jeff Sanor Program Head Coach js.mhshoops@gmail.com

Brandee Gormley Varsity Asst.

Ryan Shelby JV Head Coach ryan.shelby@academymortgage.com

Jason Nichols Soph/Frosh HC nichols.jason@westada.org

Hunter Graefe Assistant Coach hunter.graefe.11@gmail.com

Derek Etzel Assistant Coach

GIRL'S BASKETBALL

Matt Creech Program Head Coach meridianbasketball@gmail.com

JV Head Coach

Roger Higginbotham Soph/Frosh HC higginbotham.roger@westada.org

Varsity Asst.

Varsity Asst.

WRESTLING

Brad Muri Program Head Coach muri.bradley@westada.org

Josh Aldinger Varsity Assistant aldinger.josh@westada.org

Tyler Sherfey Varsity Assistant

John Muri Varsity Assistant

Brad Perry Varsity Assistant

BASEBALL

Rod Williams Program Head Coach williams.rod@westada.org

Kyle Pearson Varsity Asst.

Open Varsity Asst.

Duke Staggs JV Head Coach staggs.duke@westada.org

SOFTBALL

Tom Pinkley Program Head Coach tctcpink@msn.com

Jonathan Keller Varsity Asst.

Cortni Pena Varsity Asst.

Ryan Shelby JV Head Coach ryan.shelby@academymortgage.com

Roger Higginbotham JV Asst. Coach higginbotham.roger@westada.org

TENNIS

Tyler Oram Program Head Coach oram.tyler@westada.org

Breanna Carmack bcarmack@nsd131.org

GOLF

Kendall Roper Program Head Coach roper.kendall@westada.org

Ryan Titus Assistant Coach

Lance Beeson Assistant Coach beeson.lance@westada.org
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Alvin Toledo Assistant Coach

TRACK

Rusty Mccrea Program Head Coach mccrea.russell@westada.org

Victoria Rodriguez

Brandon Harris harris.brandon@westada.org

Cliff Dillard

Craig Morton

Alena Harrell

GIRLS LACROSSE

Tom Welsh Program Head Coach aboutthekids@gmail.com

CHEER

Kara Louie Program Head Coach louie.kara@westada.org

Malachi Burt Varsity Assistant burt.malachi@westada.org

Kelly Lawton Varsity Assistant kellylawton89@gmail.com

Nicole Mendoza JV Head Coach

Bailey Anderson Asst. Coach

Amanda Alexander Asst. Coach

DANCE

Alexis Langworthy Program Head Coach mhswarriorettes@gmail.com

Dotty Hancock Asst. Coach dottyhancock@gmail.com

Tiffany Mecham Asst. Coach tiffany.mecham@gmail.com

DRAMA

Anna McKinney mckinney.anna@westada.org

Trudy Sevy

CHOIR

Emily Godfrey godfrey.emily@westada.org

BAND

Cord Breuer Program Head Coach breuer.cord@westada.org

Louis McFarland Assistant Coach

Dominick Conte Assistant Coach

Corey Lambrecht Assistant Coach

Michael Huebert Assistant Coach

Jennifer Meyers Assistant Coach

Joseph Boboige Assistant Coach

Joseph Johnson Assistant Coach

Samuel Wildeman Assistant Coach

Kylie Sheffield Assistant Coach

Matthew Short Assistant Coach

Brooke Blau Assistant Coach

Madison Booth Assistant Coach
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Taggert Lewis Assistant Coach

Daniel Becerra Assistant Coach

SPEECH/DEBATE

Sara Borjian Program Head Coach borjian.sara@westada.org

Lisa Roper ATHLETIC TRAINER roper.lisa@westada.org

Jenna Bendio Asst. ATC jendio91@gmail.com

Shanna Brewer Asst. ATC brewer.shanna@westada.org

SWIM

Suzy Johnson Program Head Coach mhscoachsuzy@gmail.com

John Apgar Assistant Coach
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